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20.1 Consolidated government revenue and expenditure, after elimination of intergovernment 
transfers, fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31,1969-73 (million dollars) 

Source or function 

Consolidated government revenue by source 
Income tax 

Individuals 
Corporations 

General sales tax 
Real and personal property tax 
Other tax revenue 
Non-tax revenue 

Total 

Consolidated government expenditure by function 
General government 
Protection of persons and property 
Transportation and communications 
Health 
Social welfare 
Education 
Natural resources 
Recreation and culture 
Housing 
Foreign affairs 
Debt charges 
Other expenditures 
Total 

Consolidated government revenue less 
consolidated government expenditure 

1969' 

7,730.6 
3,700.7 
3,973.6 
2,828.9 
6,658.9'" 
4,895.F 

29,787.8'' 

1,606.9 
2,767.2 
2,997.5 
3,440.1 
4,738.5 
5,403.3 

519.4 
493,7 
264.7 
251.8 

2,293.0 
3,092.6 

27,868.7 

+ 1,919.1 

1970 

9,147.7 
3,189,4 
4,071,6 
3,301,0 
6,970.3 
5,457.9 

32,137,9 

1,972.8 
3,078,6 
3,246,6 
4,224.0 
5,807,6 
5,993,0 

537.8 
584.2 
296,1 
289.1 

2,617.7 
2,792.9 

31,440,4 

+ 697.5 

1971 

10,194.5 
3,181.4 
4,664.3 
3,424.4 
7,500.1 
6,409.6 

35,374.3 

2,284.0 
3,374.4 
3,683.0 
4,842.7 
6,967.8 
6,538.0 

629.4 
759.8 
509.6 
311.5 

3,069.4 
3,305.9 

36,275.5 

-901.2 

1972 

12,007.3 
3,897.5 
5,384,9 
3,707,8 
8,153.5 
7,440.1 

40,591.1 

2,506,1 
3,650,0 
4,084.2 
5,478,0 
8,665,6 
6,953.0 

720.3 
910,8 
427.6 
385.4 

3,374.9 
3,852.7 

41,008.6 

•417.5 

1973 

13,616.1 
4,914.2 
6,598,8 
3,909,5 
9,522.2 
9,152.3 

47,713.1 

2,916.4 
4,178,2 
4,791.8 
6,069,4 

10,539.5 
7,303.1 

878.5 
1,153.1 

449.8 
439.1 

3,934.9 
4,359,2 

47,013.0 

+ 700.1 

'A preliminary revision of the dala has been effecled for 1969 to put the data on a more comparable basis with the tollowing years. 

20.2 

Source 

Gross general revenue of the federal government. years ended Mar. 

1973 

31, 1973-75 (million doll 

1974 

ars) 

1975 

Taxes 

Income 
Individuals 
Corporations 

On certain payments or credits to non-residents 
General sales 
Alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco 
Other commodities and services 
Customs duties 
Estate taxes 
Social insurance levies' 
Universal pension plan levies' 
Oil export charge 
Other 

Total, taxes 

Natural resources 
Privileges, licences and permits 
Sales of goods and services 
Return on investments 
Contributions to non-trusteed public service pension plans 
Postal receipts 
Bullion and coinage 
Fines and penalties 
Miscellaneous 

Total, gross general revenue from own sources 

Specific purpose transfers from other levels of government 

Total, gross general revenue 

8,378 
2,919 

292 
3,052 

426 
565 
44 

1,182 
61 

742 
879 

18,541 

11 
22 

699 
1,329 

221 
558 

24 
14 
7 

21,426 

9,226 
3,710 

324 
3,590 

460 
611 

20 
1,385 

14 
1,017 

998 
287 

21,642 

14 
24 

965 
1,568 

220 

58 
16 
9 

25,102 

11,710 
4,836 

428 
3,866 

502 
625 

32 
1,809 

7 
1,670 
1,213 
1,669 

28,367 

21 
24 

941 
1,904 

253 
611 
48 
15 
8 

32,192 

'Unemployment insurance. 
^Canada Pension Plan. 


