## **Tables**

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero too small to be expressed

estimate e

preliminary p

revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

## Consolidated government revenue and expenditure, after elimination of intergovernment transfers, fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31, 1969-73 (million dollars)

Source or function	19691	1970	1971	1972	1973
Consolidated government revenue by source					
Income tax					
Individuals	7,730.6	9,147.7	10,194.5	12,007.3	13,616.1
Corporations	3,700.7	3,189.4	3,181.4	3.897.5	4,914.2
General sales tax	3,973.6	4,071.6	4.664.3	5,384.9	6,598.8
Real and personal property tax	2.828.9	3,301.0	3.424.4	3,707.8	3,909.5
Other tax revenue	6.658.9	6,970.3	7,500.1	8,153.5	9,522.2
Non-tax revenue	4.895.1°	5,457.9	6,409.6	7,440.1	9,152.3
Total	29.787.8°	32,137.9	35.374.3	40,591.1	47,713.1
Consolidated government expenditure by function					
General government	1.606.9	1.972.8	2.284.0	2,506.1	2,916.4
Protection of persons and property	2.767.2	3,078.6	3.374.4	3,650.0	4.178.2
Transportation and communications	2.997.5	3,246.6	3.683.0	4.084.2	4.791.8
Health	3,440.1	4,224.0	4.842.7	5.478.0	6,069.4
Social welfare	4.738.5	5,807.6	6.967.8	8.665.6	10,539.5
Education	5,403.3	5.993.0	6.538.0	6,953.0	7,303.1
Natural resources	519.4	537.8	629.4	720.3	878.5
Recreation and culture	493.7	584.2	759.8	910.8	1,153.1
Housing	264.7	296.1	509.6	427.6	449.8
Foreign affairs	251.8	289.1	311.5	385.4	439.1
Debt charges	2.293.0	2,617.7	3,069.4	3.374.9	3,934 9
Other expenditures	3.092.6	2,792.9	3,305.9	3.852.7	4.359.2
Total	27,868.7	31,440.4	36,275.5	41,008.6	47,013.0
Consolidated government revenue less					
consolidated government expenditure	+1,919.1	+697.5	-901.2	-417.5	+700.1

<sup>&#</sup>x27;A preliminary revision of the data has been effected for 1969 to put the data on a more comparable basis with the following years.

## 20.2 Gross general revenue of the federal government, years ended Mar. 31, 1973-75 (million dollars)

Source	1973	1974	1975
Taxes			
Income			
Individuals	8.378	9.226	11,710
Corporations	2,919	3,710	4.836
On certain payments or credits to non-residents	292	324	428
General sales	3,052	3,590	3.866
Alcoholic beverages	426	460	502
Tobacco	565	611	625
Other commodities and services	44	20	32
Customs duties	1,182	1,385	1.809
Estate taxes	61	14	7.607
Social insurance levies'	742	1.017	1,670
Universal pension plan levies <sup>2</sup>	879	998	1,213
Oil export charge	077	287	1,669
Other Charge		201	1,009
Other	1	-	
Total, taxes	18.541	21,642	28,367
Natural resources	1.1	14	21
Privileges, licences and permits	22	24	24
Sales of goods and services	699	965	941
Return on investments	1,329	1.568	1.904
Contributions to non-trusteed public service pension plans	221	220	253
Postal receipts	558	586	611
Bullion and coinage	24	58	48
Fines and penalties	14	16	15
Miscellaneous	7	9	8
	10 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
Total, gross general revenue from own sources	21,426	25,102	32,192
Specific purpose transfers from other levels of government	-	-	-
Total, gross general revenue	21,426	25,102	32,192

<sup>&#</sup>x27;Unemployment insurance 'Canada Pension Plan.